
 RESOLUTION NO. 2019-         R 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE 

AGREEMENT WITH THE SAN MARCOS AREA CHAMBER OF 

COMMERCE BY INCREASING THE AMOUNT OF FUNDING BY 

$24,000.00 FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF $50,100.00; 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE 

AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, 

TEXAS: 

 

PART 1.    The amendment to the services agreement with the San Marcos Area 

Chamber of Commerce increasing the amount of funding by $24,000.00 for a total contract amount 

of $50,100.00 is approved. 

 

PART 2.  The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute the contract on 

behalf of the City. 

 

PART 3. This resolution shall become effective immediately from and after its 

passage. 

 

ADOPTED on September 30, 2019. 

 

 

 

Jane Hughson 

Mayor 

 

Attest: 

 

 

Jamie Lee Case 

City Clerk 


